ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 268

Introduced by Albrecht, 17.

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Maginn Family Foundation Educator of the Year award is to highlight the excellent work of educators, recognize the dedication of individuals who educate children, encourage educators to continue their service, and thank the educators who serve children in inner-city and underserved schools of the Archdiocese of Omaha, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Misty Andreasen, a kindergarten teacher at St. Michael's Catholic School located in South Sioux City, Nebraska, was one of the recipients of the Maginn Family Foundation Educator of the Year award; and

WHEREAS, Misty attended St. Michael's Catholic School untill eighth grade and has been committed to teaching at St. Michael's Catholic School for twenty-seven years; and

WHEREAS, Misty utilizes both faith and dedication to help students grow creatively and consistently, guides young minds into the beginning steps of academics, and consistently meets students at their own personal level in a calm, quiet, and safe manner; and

WHEREAS, as a lifelong product of St. Michael's Catholic School, Misty Andreasen is most deserving of the Maginn Family Foundation Educator of the Year award and has left a positive impact on students and staff.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Misty Andreasen's consistent dedication to the students of St. Michael's Catholic School and congratulates her on receiving the Maginn Family Foundation Educator of the Year award.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Misty Andreasen.